BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 395 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vallario" and substitute "<u>Vallario, Bartlett,</u> Boschert, Bozman, Cryor, C. Davis, Elmore, Gilleland, Goodwin, Gordon, Healey, Howard, <u>Marriott, McKee, Patterson, Conroy, Krebs, Miller, Parrott, and Walkup</u>"; in line 6, strike "and energy aggregators or brokers"; and strike line 14 in its entirety and substitute "<u>providing for the</u> <u>carryforward of certain tax credits</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 29, inclusive; and in line 30, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 3, in line 17, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "10-year" and substitute "<u>5-YEAR</u>"; and in line 17, strike "ONE-TENTH" and substitute "<u>ONE-FIFTH</u>".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 4 through line 3 on page 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 4, strike "(D)" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; in line 7, strike the colon; in line 8, strike "(I)"; in line 9, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; in line 15, strike "10-YEAR" and substitute "<u>5-YEAR</u>"; in line 18, strike "10TH" and substitute "<u>5TH</u>"; in line 24, strike "10" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; in line 27, strike "\$10,000,000; AND" and substitute "<u>\$2,500,000.</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 28 through 33, inclusive; in line 34, strike "(I)"; and in line 36, strike "\$100,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$25,000,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 8, strike "5%" and substitute "<u>10%</u>"; in lines 23 and 31, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(D)</u>" and "(<u>E)</u>", respectively; in lines 24 and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with "OTHERWISE" in line 28 down through "EXCESS" in line 30; and in line 36, strike "2009" and substitute "<u>2007 AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER</u>".